Superior Region

Arbuckle-Pierce

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair

Conclusion: 25.0

Notes:

Judges Ranking 44 4

Monday, March 20, 2017

Written Test

Results

Novice Semi Parliamentary Procedure

Reqg Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

56
56
40
60
52
64 Preside:

Discussion: 26.67

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
36.67

Voice:

30.33 20.00

28.00 20.00

33.67 20.00

35.67 10.00

33.67 20.00
Leadership:  10.67

Total

28.33

70.33
68.00
73.67
65.67
73.67
47.33

398.67

0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
1.00

7.00

GeneralEffect

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test

Omissions

Overtime

Errors
Total Deductions

Total Score:

Placing:

70.33
68.00
79.67
65.67
73.67
48.33

405.67

80.00
5.67
54.67

0.00
84.00
20.00

-104.00

442.00
4
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Superior Region
Cottonwood-West Valley

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair

Conclusion: 43.6

Notes:

Judges Ranking 111

Monday, March 20, 2017

Written Test

Results

Novice Semi Parliamentary Procedure

Reqg Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

76
72
80
64
92
48 Preside:

Discussion: 39.00

20.00
16.67
20.00
20.00
20.00

70.67

Voice:

43.67 20.00
45.00 20.00
43.33 20.00
41.67 20.00
43.67 20.00
Leadership:  18.33
Total
43.33

83.67
81.67
83.33
81.67
83.67
89.00

503.00

6.00
4.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
0.00

46.00

GeneralEffect

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test

Omissions

Overtime

Errors
Total Deductions

Total Score:

Placing:

89.67
85.67
95.33
93.67
95.67
89.00

549.00

126.00
23.00
72.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
770.00
1
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Superior Region

Etna

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair

Conclusion: 44.3

Notes:

Judges Ranking 222

Monday, March 20, 2017

Written Test

Results

Novice Semi Parliamentary Procedure

Reqg Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

84
60
60
60
76
64 Preside:

Discussion: 41.67

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

65.67

Voice:

46.33 20.00
44.00 20.00
41.33 20.00
45.00 20.00
43.33 20.00
Leadership:  16.33
Total
42.00

86.33
84.00
81.33
85.00
83.33
82.00

502.00

0.00
0.00
6.00
2.00
12.00
0.00

20.00

GeneralEffect

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test

Omissions

Overtime

Errors
Total Deductions

Total Score:

Placing:

86.33
84.00
87.33
87.00
95.33
82.00

522.00

128.00
19.33
67.33

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
736.67
2
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Superior Region
Grass Valley-Bear River

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair

Conclusion: 39.3

Notes:

Judges Ranking 333

Monday, March 20, 2017

Written Test

Results

Novice Semi Parliamentary Procedure

Reqg Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

64
60
56
68
56
64 Preside:

Discussion: 36.67

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

60.00

Voice:

43.33 20.00
39.33 20.00
41.67 20.00
42.00 20.00
43.67 20.00
Leadership:  15.33
Total
42.67

83.33
79.33
81.67
82.00
83.67
75.33

485.33

0.00
4.67
6.00
1.33
0.00
0.00

12.00

GeneralEffect

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test

Omissions

Overtime

Total Deductions

Total Score:

Placing:

83.33
84.00
87.67
83.33
83.67
75.33

497.33

118.67
12.00
61.33

0.00
0.00
1.67

-1.67
687.67
3
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Superior Region
Herlong

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair

Conclusion: 32.3

Notes:

Judges Ranking 44 4

Monday, March 20, 2017

Written Test

Results

Novice Semi Parliamentary Procedure

Reqg Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

44
44
52
52
60
52 Preside:

Discussion: 29.00

20.00
20.00
5.00
5.00
20.00
42.00

Voice:

39.67 20.00

39.67 20.00

37.67 20.00

36.33 10.00

32.33 20.00
Leadership:  13.00

Total

31.00

79.67
79.67
62.67
51.33
72.33
55.00

400.67

6.00
4.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

18.00

GeneralEffect

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test

Omissions

Overtime

Total Deductions

Total Score:

Placing:

85.67
83.67
70.67
51.33
72.33
55.00

418.67

92.33
11.33
50.67

0.00
0.00
15.00

-15.00
558.00
4
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Superior Region

McArthur-Fall River

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair

Conclusion: 37.3

Notes:

Judges Ranking 222

Monday, March 20, 2017

Written Test

Results

Novice Semi Parliamentary Procedure

Reqg Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

72
88
60
60
64
52 Preside:

Discussion: 40.00

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

49.33

Voice:

45.33 20.00 85.33 6.00 91.33
48.00 20.00 88.00 2.67 90.67
41.33 5.00 66.33 12.00 78.33
39.67 20.00 79.67 6.00 85.67
39.00 20.00 79.00 0.00 79.00
Leadership: 13.33 62.67 0.00 62.67
Total 461.00 26.67 487.67
37.67 GeneralEffect 115.00
Questions At Large 16.33
Avg Written Test 66.00

Omissions 0.00

Overtime 0.00

Errors 15.00
Total Deductions -15.00
Total Score: 670.00
Placing: 2
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Superior Region

Orland

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair

Conclusion: 43.0

Notes:

Judges Ranking 333

Monday, March 20, 2017

Written Test

Results

Novice Semi Parliamentary Procedure

Reqg Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

40
52
68
56
60
72 Preside:

Discussion: 37.00

10.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
66.67

Voice:

29.33 20.00
41.00 20.00
42.00 20.00
38.00 20.00
42.67 20.00
Leadership:  16.00
Total
42.67

59.33 0.00 59.33
81.00 0.00 81.00
82.00 12.00 94.00
78.00 0.00 78.00
82.67 0.00 82.67
82.67 0.00 82.67
465.67 12.00 477.67
GeneralEffect 122.67
Questions At Large 13.33
Avg Written Test 58.00
Omissions 0.00
Overtime 30.00
15.00
Total Deductions -45.00
Total Score: 626.67
Placing: 3
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Superior Region

Susanville-Lassen

Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Chair

Conclusion: 44.6

Notes:

Judges Ranking 111

Monday, March 20, 2017

Written Test

Results

Novice Semi Parliamentary Procedure

Reqg Motion Debates Add Motion Presentation Ind Questions Total

80
64
64
72
76
76 Preside:

Discussion: 46.00

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

66.67

Voice:

42.67 20.00
41.33 20.00
44.00 20.00
42.67 20.00
42.00 20.00
Leadership:  16.33
Total
46.00

82.67
81.33
84.00
82.67
82.00
83.00

495.67

7.00
4.00
0.00
2.00
12.00
8.00

33.00

GeneralEffect

Questions At Large
Avg Written Test

Omissions

Overtime

Errors
Total Deductions

Total Score:

Placing:

89.67
85.33
84.00
84.67
94.00
91.00

528.67

136.67
17.67
72.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
755.00
1
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