Superior Region						Novice Semi P	arliamentar	y Procedure
			Re	sults				
Arbuckle-Pierce								
	<u>Written</u>	<u>Test</u>	Req Motion	<u>Debates</u>	Add Motion	<u>Presentation</u>	Ind Question	ons <u>Total</u>
Member 1:	56		20.00	30.33	20.00	70.33	0.00	70.33
Member 2:	56		20.00	28.00	20.00	68.00	0.00	68.00
Member 3:	40		20.00	33.67	20.00	73.67	6.00	79.67
Member 4:	60		20.00	35.67	10.00	65.67	0.00	65.67
Member 5:	52		20.00	33.67	20.00	73.67	0.00	73.67
Chair	64	Preside:	36.67	Leade	rship: 10.6	7 47.33	1.00	48.33
					Total	398.67	7.00	405.67
Conclusion: 25.0	Discussion	n: 26.67	Voice	: 28.33		Genera	lEffect	80.00
						Questio	ns At Large	5.67
Notes:						Avg Wr	itten Test	54.67
						Omi	ssions	0.00
						Ove	rtime 8	34.00
						Erro	rs 2	20.00
						Total D	eductions	-104.00
						Total So	core:	442.00
Judges Ranking 4 4 4	ļ					Placing	:	4

Monday, March 20, 2017 Page 1 of 8

Superior Region					Novice Semi P	arliamentary Pr	ocedure
		Re	esults				
<b>Cottonwood-West Valley</b>							
	Written Test	Req Motion	Debates	Add Motion	Presentation	Ind Questions	<u>Total</u>
Member 1:	76	20.00	43.67	20.00	83.67	6.00	89.67
Member 2:	72	16.67	45.00	20.00	81.67	4.00	85.67
Member 3:	80	20.00	43.33	20.00	83.33	12.00	95.33
Member 4:	64	20.00	41.67	20.00	81.67	12.00	93.67

Leadership: Total 503.00 46.00 549.00

43.67

20.00

18.33

83.67

89.00

20.00

70.67

92

48 Preside:

Member 5:

Chair

Conclusion: 43.6 Discussion: 39.00 Voice: 43.33 GeneralEffect 126.00

Avg Written Test

72.00 Notes:

> **Omissions** 0.00 Overtime 0.00 0.00 **Errors**

**Questions At Large** 

**Total Deductions** 

12.00

0.00

95.67

89.00

23.00

0.00

**Total Score:** 770.00

Judges Ranking 111 Placing: 1

Superior Region					Novice Semi F	arliamenta	ry Procedure
		F	Results				
Etna							
	Written Test	Req Motio	on Debates	Add Motion	<u>Presentation</u>	Ind Quest	tions Total
Member 1:	84	20.00	46.33	20.00	86.33	0.00	86.33
Member 2:	60	20.00	44.00	20.00	84.00	0.00	84.00
Member 3:	60	20.00	41.33	20.00	81.33	6.00	87.33
Member 4:	60	20.00	45.00	20.00	85.00	2.00	87.00
Member 5:	76	20.00	43.33	20.00	83.33	12.00	95.33
Chair	64 Presid	le: 65.67	7 Leade	rship: 16.3	3 82.00	0.00	82.00
				Total	502.00	20.00	522.00
Conclusion: 44.3	Discussion: 41.6	7 Voi	ce: 42.00		Genera	lEffect	128.00
					Questic	ns At Larg	e 19.33
Notes:					Avg Wr	itten Test	67.33
					Omi	ssions	0.00
					Ove	rtime	0.00
					Erro	ors	0.00
					Total D	eductions	0.00
					Total S	core:	736.67
Judges Ranking 22	2				Placing	:	2

Monday, March 20, 2017

Page 3 of 8

Superior Region				١	Novice Semi P	arliamentary	Procedure
		Re	sults				
<b>Grass Valley-Bear Riv</b>	ver						
	Written Test	Req Motion	<u>Debates</u>	Add Motion	Presentation	Ind Question	ns <u>Total</u>
Member 1:	64	20.00	43.33	20.00	83.33	0.00	83.33
Member 2:	60	20.00	39.33	20.00	79.33	4.67	84.00
Member 3:	56	20.00	41.67	20.00	81.67	6.00	87.67
Member 4:	68	20.00	42.00	20.00	82.00	1.33	83.33
Member 5:	56	20.00	43.67	20.00	83.67	0.00	83.67
Chair	64 Preside:	60.00	Leade	rship: 15.33	3 75.33	0.00	75.33
				Total	485.33	12.00	497.33
Conclusion: 39.3	Discussion: 36.67	Voice	: 42.67		Genera	lEffect	118.67
					Questic	ns At Large	12.00
Notes:					Avg Wr	itten Test	61.33
					Omi	ssions 0	0.00
					Ove	rtime 0	0.00
					Erro	rs 1	.67
					Total D	eductions	-1.67

Monday, March 20, 2017

Page 4 of 8

Judges Ranking 333

Total Score:

Placing:

687.67

3

Superior Region						Novice Semi P	arliamenta	ry Procedure
			Re	sults				
Herlong								
	<u>Written</u>	<u>Test</u>	Req Motion	<u>Debates</u>	Add Motion	<u>Presentation</u>	Ind Quest	ions <u>Total</u>
Member 1:	44		20.00	39.67	20.00	79.67	6.00	85.67
Member 2:	44		20.00	39.67	20.00	79.67	4.00	83.67
Member 3:	52		5.00	37.67	20.00	62.67	8.00	70.67
Member 4:	52		5.00	36.33	10.00	51.33	0.00	51.33
Member 5:	60		20.00	32.33	20.00	72.33	0.00	72.33
Chair	52	Preside:	42.00	Leade	rship: 13.0	0 55.00	0.00	55.00
					Total	400.67	18.00	418.67
Conclusion: 32.3	Discussion	n: 29.00	Voice	: 31.00		Genera	lEffect	92.33
						Questio	ns At Large	e 11.33
Notes:						Avg Wr	itten Test	50.67
						Omi	ssions	0.00
						Ove	rtime	0.00
						Erro	rs '	15.00
						Total D	eductions	-15.00
						Total So	core:	558.00
Judges Ranking 444						Placing	:	4

Monday, March 20, 2017 Page 5 of 8

Superior Region				ľ	Novice Semi P	arliamentar	y Procedure
		Re	sults				
McArthur-Fall River							
	Written Test	Req Motion	<u>Debates</u>	Add Motion	Presentation	Ind Questi	ons Total
Member 1:	72	20.00	45.33	20.00	85.33	6.00	91.33
Member 2:	88	20.00	48.00	20.00	88.00	2.67	90.67
Member 3:	60	20.00	41.33	5.00	66.33	12.00	78.33
Member 4:	60	20.00	39.67	20.00	79.67	6.00	85.67
Member 5:	64	20.00	39.00	20.00	79.00	0.00	79.00
Chair	52 Preside:	49.33	Leade	rship: 13.3	3 62.67	0.00	62.67
				Total	461.00	26.67	487.67
Conclusion: 37.3	Discussion: 40.00	Voice	37.67		Genera	lEffect	115.00
					Questic	ns At Large	16.33
Notes:					Avg Wr	itten Test	66.00
					Omi	ssions	0.00
					Ove	rtime	0.00
					Erro	ors 1	15.00
					Total D	eductions	-15.00
					Total S	core:	670.00

Placing:

2

Judges Ranking 222

Superior Region						Novice Semi P	arliamentary	/ Procedure
			Re	esults				
Orland								
	<u>Written</u>	<u>Test</u>	Req Motion	<u>Debates</u>	Add Motion	<u>Presentation</u>	Ind Questic	ons Total
Member 1:	40		10.00	29.33	20.00	59.33	0.00	59.33
Member 2:	52		20.00	41.00	20.00	81.00	0.00	81.00
Member 3:	68		20.00	42.00	20.00	82.00	12.00	94.00
Member 4:	56		20.00	38.00	20.00	78.00	0.00	78.00
Member 5:	60		20.00	42.67	20.00	82.67	0.00	82.67
Chair	72	Preside:	66.67	Leade	rship: 16.0	0 82.67	0.00	82.67
					Total	465.67	12.00	477.67
Conclusion: 43.0	Discussion	n: 37.00	Voice	e: 42.67		Genera	lEffect	122.67
						Questic	ns At Large	13.33
Notes:						Avg Wr	itten Test	58.00
						Omi	ssions	0.00
						Ove	rtime 3	0.00
						Erro	rs 1:	5.00
						Total D	eductions	-45.00
						Total S	core:	626.67
Judges Ranking 333						Placing	:	3

Superior Region						N	Novice Semi P	arliamenta	ry Procedure
			Re	sults					
Susanville-Lassen									
	<u>Written</u>	Test	Req Motion	<u>Debates</u>	Add Mo	otion	Presentation	Ind Questi	ons Total
Member 1:	80		20.00	42.67	20.00	0	82.67	7.00	89.67
Member 2:	64		20.00	41.33	20.00	0	81.33	4.00	85.33
Member 3:	64		20.00	44.00	20.00	0	84.00	0.00	84.00
Member 4:	72		20.00	42.67	20.00	0	82.67	2.00	84.67
Member 5:	76		20.00	42.00	20.00	0	82.00	12.00	94.00
Chair	76	Preside:	66.67	Leade	rship:	16.33	83.00	8.00	91.00
					Т	otal	495.67	33.00	528.67
Conclusion: 44.6	Discussion	n: 46.00	Voice	: 46.00			Genera	lEffect	136.67
							Questio	ns At Large	e 17.67
Notes:							Avg Wr	itten Test	72.00
							Omi	ssions	0.00
							Ove	rtime	0.00
							Erro	rs	0.00
							Total Do	eductions	0.00
							Total So	core:	755.00
Judges Ranking 111							Placing	:	1